
 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH (FDOH) 
DIVISION OF COMMUNITY HEALTH PROMOTION 

BUREAU OF CHILD CARE FOOD PROGRAMS 
 

STAFF LIST 
(Updated 6/2025) 

The following staff is located at:  2585 Merchants Row Blvd., Suite 335, Tallahassee, FL 32311 
Mailing address: 4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin #A-17, Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Phone number: 850.245.4323    
Fax number:  850.414.1622 
Email address: Firstname.Lastname@flhealth.gov 
Web address:  www.FloridaHealth.gov/CCFP 
 
Krista Schoen, Bureau Chief Taytianna Tyalor, OPS Senior Clerk    
Max Mischenko, Administrative Assistant II Vacant, Operations Analyst I    
Vacant, Operations Review Specialist Vacant, OPS Senior Clerk   
Bryan (Levi) Gallian, Attorney Ellen MacMichael, Nutrition Administrator 
Julio Riera, Field Operations Admin. Ashleigh Shelton, Nutritionist 
Deborah Swain, Administrative Assistant I Ben Blatt, Operations Review Specialist   
Tiffany Henry, Policy Administrator Michael Gilliland, Operations Review Specialist   
Susan Barany, Operations Analyst Daniel Warren, Claims Administrator 
Angela Riles, Program Policy Specialist Latahja Hawkins, Staff Assistant 
Bryson Hill, Program Policy Specialist Alexis Huntley, Finance Compliance Specialist    
Janette Arispe, Program Policy Specialist Chiho Nishida, Financial Analyst 
Linda Leonard, Program Policy Specialist Dusten Stachurski, Finance Policy Specialist 
Vacant, OPS Program Policy Specialist Dylan Owens, Finance Policy Specialist 
Fadonia Reed, Training Administrator Grant Middleton, Computer Specialist 
Karah Pierre, OPS Staff Assistant Joyce Kinsey, Claims Specialist 
Kathy O’Donnell, Compliance Specialist Vacant, OPS Operations Review Specialist 
Onryll Lewis, Compliance Specialist Vacant, OPS Operations Review Specialist 
Russell Rieder, Training Specialist  Vacant, OPS Operations Review Specialist 

 
Julio Riera 

Field Operations Administrator – 850.245.4323 
(HQ Address) 

REGIONAL SUPERVISORS 

North Region 
 

Lisa Gruber, Supervisor 
Child Care Food Program 
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin# A-17 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Phone:  850.245.4608   Fax:  850.414.0032 
Lisa.Gruber@flhealth.gov 
 

Central Region 
 

Yenesh Wilson, Supervisor 
Child Care Food Program 
1001 Executive Center Drive, Suite 101 
Orlando, FL 32803 
Phone:  407.858.1466   Fax:  407.845.6077 
Yenesh.Wilson@flhealth.gov 

South Region 
 

Kasondra Brigian, Supervisor 
Child Care Food Program 
401 N.W. 2nd Avenue, Suite S-417 
Miami, FL 33128 
Phone:  305.377.5108   Fax:  305.377.5797 
Kasondra.Brigian@flhealth.gov 

 



 
REGIONAL PROGRAM SPECIALISTS 

 
 

NORTH REGION 
Supervisor – Lisa Gruber (Lisa.Gruber@flhealth.gov) 

Staff Assistant – Vacant  
 

Child Care Food Program 
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin# A-17 

Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Supervisor Phone: 850.245.4608 

Staff Assistant Phone: 850.245.4607 
Fax: 850.414.0032 

 
 
 
Tarik Glymph   N-1 
600 University Office Blvd., Suite 12A 
Pensacola, FL 32504 
Ph:  850.316.3234    Fax:  850.412.2688 
Tarik.Glymph@flhealth.gov 

Leigh Ogea   N-2 
3131 Navy Blvd. 
Panama City Beach, FL  32408 
Ph:  850.708.6109    Fax:  850.462.6122 
Leigh.Ogea@flhealth.gov 

 
 

 

Zora Mann   N-3 
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin# A-17 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Ph:  850.245.4609    Fax:  850.462.6124 
Zora.Mann@flhealth.gov 

Natasha Blaylock  N-4 
562 Park Street, Suite 300 
Jacksonville, FL 32204 
Ph:  904.916.0800    Fax:  904.348.2622 
Natasha.Blaylock@flhealth.gov 

 
 

 

Amanda Moore                     N-5 
562 Park Street, Suite 300 
Jacksonville, FL 32204 
Ph:  904.916.0802    Fax:  904.428.5628 
Amanda.Moore@flhealth.gov 

Marci Pace (Supervisor) N-6 
14101 NW US Highway 441, Suite 500 
Alachua, FL 32615 
Ph:  352.393.2730    Fax:  352.339.7051 
Marci.Pace3@flhealth.gov 

 
 

 

Megan Hicks    N-7 
1801 SE 32nd Avenue 
Ocala, FL 34471 
Ph:  352.644.2772    Fax:  352.339.7053 
Megan.Hicks@flhealth.gov 

Heather Bogarty           N-8 
562 Park Street, Suite 300 
Jacksonville, FL 32204 
Ph:  904.916.0801    Fax:  904.428.5660 
Heather.Bogarty@flhealth.gov 

 
 

 

Craig Ruede   N-9 
14101 NW US Highway 441, Suite 500 
Alachua, FL 32615 
Ph:  352.393.2724    Fax:  352.339.7050 
Craig.Ruede@flhealth.gov 

 
 

  



 
 

CENTRAL REGION 
Yenesh Wilson – (Yenesh.Wilson@flhealth.gov)  

 
 

Child Care Food Program 
1001 Executive Center Drive, Suite 101 

Orlando, FL 32803 
Supervisor Phone: 407.858.1466 

Staff Assistant Phone: 407.858.1465  
Fax: 407.845.6077 

 
 
 
Stephanie Boyd  C-1 
1001 Executive Center Drive, Suite 101 
Orlando, FL 32803 
Ph:  407.858.1468    Fax:  407.228.6047 
Stephanie.Boyd@flhealth.gov 

Tiffany Fields   C-2 
1001 Executive Center Drive, Suite 101 
Orlando, FL 32803 
Ph:  407.858.1462    Fax:  407.228.6047 
Tiffany.Fields@flhealth.gov 

 
 

 

Erica Baker                     C-3 
1001 Executive Center Drive, Suite 101 
Orlando, FL 32803 
Ph:  407.858.1469    Fax:  407.228.6047 
Erica.Baker@flhealth.gov 
 

Wilson Barkley             C-4 
Mary R. Grizzle Bldg., Suite 309 
11351 Ulmerton Road West 
Largo, FL 33778 
Ph:  727.507.4346    Fax:  727.518.3475 
Wilson Barkley@flhealth.gov 

 
 

 

Joshua Thomas    C-5 
Mary R. Grizzle Bldg., Suite 309 
11351 Ulmerton Road West 
Largo, FL 33778 
Ph:  727.507.4347    Fax:  727.518.3475 
Joshua.Thomas@flhealth.gov 

Kevin Whalen   C-6 
200 N. Kentucky Ave., Room 106a 
Lakeland, FL 33801 
Ph:  863.499.2264    Fax:  863.837.1491 
Kevin.Whalen@flhealth.gov 

 
 

 

Michelle Brundidge  C-7 
1313 Tampa Street, Suite 407 
Tampa, FL 33602 
Ph:  813.272.2436    Fax:  813.272.3671 
Michelle.Brundidge@flhealth.gov 

Vacant             C-8 
1001 Executive Center Drive, Suite 101 
Orlando, FL 32803 
Ph:  407.858.1467    Fax:  407.228.6047 
 

 
  



 
 

SOUTH REGION 
Kasondra Brigian – (Kasondra.Brigian@flhealth.gov)  

Staff Assistant – Frank Izquierdo (Frank.Izquierdo@flhealth.gov) 
 
 

Child Care Food Program 
401 N.W. 2nd Avenue, Suite S-417 

Miami, FL 33128 
Supervisor Phone: 305.377.5108 

Staff Assistant Phone: 305.377.5561 
Fax:  305.377.5797 

 
 
 
Yessica Alvarez  S-1 
401 N.W. 2nd Avenue, Suite S-417 
Miami, FL 33128 
Ph:  305.377.5174    Fax:  305.433.9140 
Yessica.Alvarez@flhealth.gov 

Jorge Batista   S-2 
401 N.W. 2nd Avenue, Suite S-417 
Miami, FL 33128 
Ph:  305.377.7022    Fax:  305.433.9141 
Jorge.Batista@flhealth.gov 

 
 

 

Liliana Romeo   S-3 
1400 W. Commercial Blvd., Suite 130 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 
Ph:  954.595.1760    Fax:  954.308.2817 
Liliana.Romeo@flhealth.gov 

Vacant    S-4 
1400 W. Commercial Blvd., Suite 130 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 
Ph:  954.595.1758    Fax:  954.202.3329 
 

 
 

 

Jessy Rigaud   S-5 
401 N.W. 2nd Avenue, Suite S-417 
Miami, FL 33128 
Ph:  305.377.5172    Fax:  305.377.5797 
Jessy.Rigaud@flhealth.gov 

Doris Garcia   S-6 
401 N.W. 2nd Avenue, Suite S-417 
Miami, FL 33128 
Ph:  305.377.5630    Fax:  305.433.9142 
Doris.Garcia@flhealth.gov 

 
 

 

Nohelia Tijerino  S-7 
401 N.W. 2nd Avenue, Suite S-417 
Miami, FL 33128 
Ph:  305.349.1218    Fax:  305.433.9143 
Nohelia.Tijerino@flhealth.gov 

Liz Burgess   S-8 
Joseph P. D’Alessandro Complex 
2295 Victoria Avenue, Room 206 
Ft. Myers, FL 33901 
Ph:  239.461.6121    Fax:  239.461.6105 
Liz.Burgess@flhealth.gov 

 
 
Vacant                      S-9 
1400 W. Commercial Blvd., Suite 130 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 
Ph:  954.595.1759    Fax:  954.308.2818 

 

 


	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH (FDOH)
	DIVISION OF COMMUNITY HEALTH PROMOTION
	STAFF LIST


